For oil
2
3
4
Class 2
Class 3
Class 4
Series

4
Port size
How to Order Valves (Single Unit)
∗ Bracket is packed in the same container
 as the main body.
D – DIN terminal
DL – DIN terminal with light
DO – DIN terminal
(without connector, with gasket)
∗ Class B in AC has a rectifying circuit
built-in.
 ∗∗ Class H is AC only. No rectifying cir-
cuit.
∗∗∗ Please consult with SMC regarding
other voltages.
333
Series VC
Direct Operated 2 Port Solenoid Valve
For Oil
Series VCL
VX2
VXD
VXZ
VXE
VXP
VXR
VXH
VXF
VX3
VXA
VCHm
VDW
VQ
LVM
VCA
VCB
VCL
VCS
VCW
Valve construction
Fluid
Withstand pressure (MPa)
Body material
Seal material
Ambient temperature (°C)
Fluid temperature (°C)
Enclosure
Environment
Valve leakage (cm3/min)
Exterior leakage (cm3/min)
Mounting orientation
Vibration/Impact resistance (m/s2) Note 3)
Rated voltage
Allowable voltage fluctuation
Coil insulation type
Power consumption
Apparent power
Direct operated poppet
Oil [50 mm2/s] or less
5.0
Brass (C37), Stainless steel
FKM
Dusttight, Low jetproof (IP65)
Location without corrosive or explosive gases
0.1 or less (with oil pressure)
0.1 or less (with oil pressure)
Unrestricted
30/150 or less
±10% of rated voltage
–20 to 60
–10 to 60 (No freezing)
Class B
VCL20: 6 W, VCL30: 8 W,